

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.1133 OF 2006

BEENA DESHWAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHUPENDRA DESHWAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 07/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Vijendra Mahandi,Adv.

Gp. Capt.Karan Singh Bhati,Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Place the matter on Friday, i.e., 11th July, 2008.

Before that Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, learned
advocate, who accepted notice, must file Vakalatnama failing
which it will be deemed that respondent is not interested to
contest this case upon whom notice has been served. If
possible, by Friday, he should file counter affidavit also.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master